each case, this assumes the deduction of estimated offering expenses of $350,000 and the underwriting discount.

We intend to use all of the proceeds of the offering for general corporate purposes. Our general corporate purposes
could include contributing capital to our Bank to maintain or increase regulatory capital levels or support growth in its
lending and deposit-gathering activities; financing expansion of our branch system; and possibly acquiring other
financial institutions, or branches thereof, or businesses engaged in activities that we believe could complement our
banking business and provide additional sources of noninterest income. We have no specific acquisition targets at the
current time.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our capitalization as of June 30, 2010 on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis to give
effect to the receipt of the net proceeds from this offering. The pro forma capitalization assumes no exercise of the
underwriter�s over-allotment option, that 1,250,000 shares of common stock are sold by us at an offering price of
$24.00 per share and that the net proceeds from the offering, after deducting the estimated offering expenses payable
by us, are approximately $28.0 million.

June 30, 2010
Actual Pro Forma

Stockholders� Equity
Common Stock, par value $.10 per share:
Authorized, 20,000,000 shares;
Issued and outstanding, 7,254,571 and 8,504,571 shares $726,000 $851,000
Surplus 2,778,000 30,653,000
Retained Earnings 116,772,000 116,772,000

120,276,000 148,276,000
Accumulated other comprehensive income 7,676,000 7,676,000

Total Stockholders� Equity  $127,952,000 $155,952,000

Tier 1 Leverage Capital Ratio 7.51% 9.11%
Tier 1 Risk-Based Capital Ratio* 15.82% 19.15%
Total Risk-Based Capital Ratio* 17.08% 20.41%
Book Value Per Share $17.64 $18.34
Tangible Book Value Per Share $17.61 $18.31

*Ratios at June 30, 2010 were estimated using the ratio of risk-weighted assets to total assets at March 31, 2010.
Actual ratios at June 30, 2010 may differ from those shown.

Edgar Filing: FIRST OF LONG ISLAND CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 42

S-23

Edgar Filing: FIRST OF LONG ISLAND CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

MARKET FOR OUR COMMON STOCK AND OUR DIVIDEND POLICY

Our common stock is listed on the Nasdaq Capital Market under the symbol �FLIC.� As of June 30, 2010, we had
7,254,571 shares of common stock outstanding, held by 570 stockholders of record. The stockholders of record
include banks and brokers who act as nominees, each of whom may represent more than one stockholder. For the six